
Total Adjusted for 
Incomplete Receipt 

of Returns
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Kohima 146900 115 1380 670 159188 77287

2 Phek 138843 142 1704 545 150457 48122

3 Mokokchung 138897 122 1464 730 150515 75052

4 Wokha 131339 129 1548 524 142325 48177

5 Zunheboto 113160 190 2280 665 122626 35766

6 Tuensang 159822 142 1704 873 173191 88730

7 Mon 215816 136 1632 708 233869 101458

8 Dimapur 180942 198 2376 870 196077 71796

9 Peren 81429 107 1284 615 88240 42265

10 Longleng 42871 46 552 337 46457 28362

11 Kiphire 57517 88 1056 540 62328 31872

1407536 1415 16980 7077 1525274 635710
                                                            

1

NAGALAND(TOTAL)

TABLE-1(I)
VITAL STATISTICS BY DISTRICT, 2018; RURAL AREAS

Sl. No District Population 
Census 2011(A)

Number of 
Registration 
Units

Number of 
Monthly 
Returns Due

Number of 
Monthly Returns 

Received

Estimated midyear population



                                                            



TABLE-1(II)

Total Adjusted for 
Incomplete Receipt of 

Returns
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Kohima 121088 4 48 36 131217 98413

2 Phek 24575 2 24 17 26631 18863

3 Mokokchung 55725 3 36 27 60386 45290

4 Wokha 35004 3 36 25 37932 26342

5 Zunheboto 27597 2 24 18 29905 22429

6 Tuensang 36774 3 36 30 39850 33208

7 Mon 34444 3 36 28 37325 29031

8 Dimapur 197869 6 72 59 214420 175706

9 Peren 13790 2 24 20 14944 12453

10 Longleng 7613 2 24 18 8250 6187

11 Kiphire 16487 2 24 19 17866 14144

570966 32 384 297 618726 478546

2

TOTAL URBAN

VITAL STATISTICS BY DISTRICT, 2018; URBAN AREAS

Sl.no District Population 
Census 2011(A)

Number of 
Registration Units

Number of 
Monthly 
Returns Due

Number of 
Monthly 
Returns 

Received

Estimated midyear population



Rural             
Urban

Maternal Deaths 

Total M F T M F T M F T F M F T
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Rural 1329 1501 2830 67 33 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Urban 682 695 1377 166 65 231 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2011 2196 4207 233 98 331 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rural 31 94 125 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Urban 34 34 68 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 65 128 193 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rural 1729 1947 3676 103 45 148 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Urban 94 102 196 27 4 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1823 2049 3872 130 49 179 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rural 236 258 494 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Urban 139 120 259 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 375 378 753 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rural 1784 1786 3570 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Urban 412 419 831 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2196 2205 4401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rural 4239 3903 8142 34 3 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Urban 709 612 1321 69 15 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 4948 4515 9463 103 18 121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rural 5621 5258 10879 32 15 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Urban 1709 1641 3350 81 26 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 7330 6899 14229 113 41 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rural 527 510 1037 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Urban 2090 2354 4444 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2617 2864 5481 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rural 928 990 1918 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Urban 145 149 294 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1073 1139 2212 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rural 571 497 1068 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Urban 72 65 137 19 5 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 643 562 1205 19 5 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rural 619 603 1222 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Urban 57 62 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 676 665 1341 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rural 17614 17347 34961 244 98 342 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Urban 6143 6253 12396 371 115 486 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 23757 23600 47357 615 213 828 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TABLE- 2
NUMBER OF BIRTHS, DEATHS AND INFANT DEATHS BY SEX, MATERNAL DEATHS AND STILL BIRTHS  REGISTERED DURING 2018

Sl. 
No. District

 Births Deaths Infant Deaths  Still Births  

1 Kohima

2 Phek

3 Mokokchung

4 Wokha

5 Zunheboto

6 Tuensang

7 Mon

8 Dimapur

9 Peren

10 Longleng

11 Kiphire

Nagaland(Total) 



Maternal 
deaths

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 Kohima 2011 2196 4207 233 98 331 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Phek 65 128 193 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Mokokchung 1823 2049 3872 130 49 179 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Wokha 375 378 753 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Zunheboto 2196 2205 4401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Tuensang 4948 4515 9463 103 18 121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Mon 7330 6899 14229 113 41 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Dimapur 2617 2864 5481 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Peren 1073 1139 2212 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Longleng 643 562 1205 19 5 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Kiphire 676 665 1341 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 23757 23600 47357 615 213 828 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Still Births

TABLE-3

NUMBER OF BIRTHS, DEATHS AND INFANT DEATHS BY SEX, MATERNAL DEATHS AND STILL BIRTHS 
REGISTERED DURING 2018(CONSOLIDATED)

SL NO. DISTRICT Births Deaths Infant Deaths



Birth Rate Death 
Rate

Infant 
Death 
Rate

Maternal 
Death rate 

Birth Rate Death 
Rate 

Infant 
Death 
Rate

Maternal 
Death rate 

Birth 
Rate

Death 
Rate

Infant 
Mortality

Maternal 
Death

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 Kohima 03.80 1.29 0.00 0.00 3.75 2.35 0.00 0.00 3.77 1.11 0.00 0.00

2 Phek 00.00 4.80 0.00 0.00 0.05 17.55 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.06 0.00 0.00

3 Mokokchung 01.21 4.41 0.00 0.00 0.82 0.02 0.00 0.00 1.06 0.61 0.00 0.00

4 Wokha 01.35 0.02 0.00 0.00 1.40 0.11 0.00 0.00 1.37 0.00 0.00 0.00

5 Zunheboto 04.61 0.08 0.00 0.00 5.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.81 0.00 0.00 0.00

6 Tuensang 02.61 0.05 0.00 0.00 3.37 4.46 0.00 0.00 2.82 0.75 0.00 0.00

7 Mon 02.57 1.46 0.00 0.00 5.65 1.07 0.00 0.00 3.26 0.96 0.00 0.00

8 Dimapur 01.17 0.43 0.00 0.00 0.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

9 Peren 01.06 4.24 0.00 0.00 2.57 0.24 0.00 0.00 1.41 0.07 0.00 0.00

10 Longleng 01.45 0.11 0.00 0.00 9.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.87 0.32 0.00 0.00

11 Kiphire 00.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.21 0.21 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.04 0.00 0.00

1.86 1.54 0.00 0.00 3.02 2.47 0.00 0.00 2.08 0.36 0.00 0.00Nagaland(Total)

TABLE- 4
VITAL RATE BY DISTRICTS, 2018
( PER THOUSAND POPULATION )

Sl. No. District Rural Urban COMBINED



Sl. 
No

Town Population 
2011  (A)

Population 
Adjusted for 
Incomplete 
Receipt of 
Returns 

Live 
Birth

Death Infant 
Death

Maternal 
Death

Birth Rate Death 
Rate

Infant Death 
Rate

Maternal 
Death Rate

0 1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 Kohima Town 121088 98413 369 128 0 0 3.7 1.3 0 0

2 Dimapur Town 197869 175706 165 0 0 0 0.9 0.0 0 0

3 Wokha Town 35004 26342 37 0 0 0 1.4 0.0 0 0

4 Mokokchung Town 55725 45290 37 15 0 0 0.8 0.3 0 0

5 Tuensang  Town 36774 33208 112 61 0 0 3.4 1.8 0 0

6 MonTown 34444 29031 164 97 0 0 5.6 3.3 0 0

480904 407989 884 301 0 0 2.7 1.1 0 0

TABLE - 5
VITAL STATISTICS FOR TOWNS WITH POPULATION 30,000 AND ABOVE  2018

( PER THOUSAND POPULATION)

Nagaland(Total)



Rural 
Urban
Total

0 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Rural 4997 7996 9970 11998 34961

2
Urban Town with 
population 30,000 above 4639 3365 518 564 9086

3 All other Urban areas 1285 1213 436 376 3310

10921 12574 10924 12938 47357Total Nagaland

TABLE - 6
NUMBER OF BIRTHS BY TYPE OF DELIVERY ATTENTION, 2018

Sl. 
No

Type of attention delivery

Institutional
Physician/Nurse and 

Trained Mid-wife Untrained Mid-wife Others Total



Rural 

Urban

Total

0 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Rural 95 132 79 36 342

2
Urban Town with 
Population 30,000 above 185 150 87 31 453

3 All other Urban Areas 3 18 9 3 33

Nagaland(Total) 283 300 175 70 828

TABLE - 7

NUMBER OF DEATHS BY TYPE OF MEDICAL ATTENTION RECEIVED, 2018

Sl. 
No

DOMICILIARY

Institutional Qualified 
Medical 
Practitioner 
(Allopathic)

Qualified Medical 
Practitioner               
(Other system)

Others 
Specify

Total



Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Below 1 Year 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1-4 Yrs. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5-14 2 5 7 15 4 19 17 9 26

15-24 20 10 30 23 12 35 43 22 65

25-34 18 5 23 30 6 36 48 11 59

35-44 20 11 31 34 8 42 54 19 73

45-54 30 3 33 42 15 57 72 18 90

55-64 43 17 60 57 13 70 100 30 130

65-69 31 20 51 60 22 82 91 42 133

70 and above 40 17 57 80 30 110 120 47 167

Age not stated 40 10 50 30 5 35 70 15 85

Total of all Ages 244 98 342 371 115 486 615 213 828

TABLE - 8
NUMBER OF DEATHS BY AGE AND SEX 2018

Age

Rural Urban Total



 Code

Major 
Group of 
Cause of 
Death

Sex Below         
1 year

1-4              
year   5-14 Year 15-24         

year
25-34               
year

35-44        
year

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
M 1 0 2 1 3 1
F 0 0 1 0 2 0
M 0 1 0 0 2 4
F 0 0 0 0 1 0
M 0 0 1 1 2 1
F 0 1 0 0 0 0
M 0 0 0 0 0 1
F 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 0 0 0 0 1 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 2 4 2 11 7

TABLE - 9(I)
MEDICALLY CERTIFIED DEATHS BY CAUSE AND SEX FOR 08 MAJOR C     

1 A00-B99
Infection and  

2 C00-D48
Neoplasms

3
D50-D89

  
Blood & 
Blood 

4
E00-E89

Endocrine 
Nutritional 

 

5
F01-F99

Mental & 
Behavior 

6
G00-G98

Diseases of 
the 

 

TOTAL

7
H00-H59

Diseases of 
the Eye & 

8
H60-H95

Diseases of 
the Ear & 

 



45-54            
year

55-64            
year

65-69            
year

70 & above 
year Not stated Total

10 11 12 13 14 15
2 2 4 0 1 17
1 1 1 1 0 7
2 2 1 3 1 16
0 2 2 0 1 6
1 2 1 1 0 10
1 0 0 0 0 2
2 2 3 1 2 11
1 1 2 1 0 5
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1 4 5 5 3 19
1 1 3 3 0 8
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

12 17 22 15 8 101

  
          CAUSES DURING THE YEAR 2018



 Code

Major 
Group of 
Cause of 
Death

Sex Below         
1 year

1-4              
year   5-14 Year 15-24         

year
25-34               
year

35-44        
year

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
M 0 0 1 0 1 3
F 0 0 1 0 0 1
M 4 4 2 0 0 0
F 4 2 0 0 0 0
M 0 0 0 0 2 3
F 0 0 0 0 1 1
M 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 0 0 0 0 0 1
F 0 0 0 0 0 0

15

O00-O99

Pregnancy, 
Child-Birth 
& the 
Pueperium

F 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 4 0 0 0 0 0
F 1 0 0 0 0 0
M 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 3 0 2 1 1 0
F 2 1 0 0 0 0

18 7 6 1 5 9

TABLE - 9(II)
MEDICALLY CERTIFIED DEATHS BY CAUSE AND SEX FOR 11 MAJOR C     

9
I00-I99

Diseases of  
the 

 

10
J00-J98

Diseases of 
the 

 

11
K00-K92

Diseases of 
the 

 

12
L00-L98

Diseases of 
the Skin & 

13
M00-M99

Diseases of 
the 

14
N00-N99

Diseases of 
the 

16
P00-P96

Certain 
Conditions 

 

17
Q00-Q99

Congenital 
Malformati

 

TOTAL

18
R00-R99

Symptoms, 
Signs & 

 

19
S00-S98

Injury, 
Poisoning 

 



45-54            
year

55-64            
year

65-69            
year

70 & above 
year Not stated Total

10 11 12 13 14 15
3 6 7 6 3 30
1 1 5 3 1 13
0 0 5 6 1 22
0 1 2 1 1 11
2 3 3 0 2 15
3 1 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
3 2 2 2 0 10
1 2 0 0 0 3

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 4
0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 2 3 1 15
0 1 2 1 0 7

14 18 28 22 9 137

  
          CAUSES DURING THE YEAR 2018



Live 
Births Deaths

Live 
Births Deaths

Live 
Births Deaths

Live 
Births Deaths

Live 
Births Deaths

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 Kohima 3966 292 198 39 42 0 1 0 4207 331

2 Phek 193 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 193 4

3 Mokokchung 3872 179 0 0 0 0 0 0 3872 179

4 Wokha 752 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 753 3

5 Zunheboto 4382 0 13 0 6 0 0 0 4401 0

6 Tuensang 9434 118 18 3 11 0 0 0 9463 121

7 Mon 14140 151 66 3 23 0 0 0 14229 154

8 Dimapur 4101 0 984 0 377 0 19 5481 0

9 Peren 2092 6 48 2 48 0 24 0 2212 8

10 Longleng 1205 23 0 1 0 0 0 0 1205 24

11 Kiphire 1341 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1341 4

45478 779 1327 48 508 1 44 0 47357 828

All Religions

Nagaland(Total)

TABLE- 10
VITAL STATISTICS BY RELIGION, 2018

Sl. 
No. District

Christians Hindus Muslims Others



M F M F M F M F M F M F M F M F M F

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 January 1480 1360 278 287 1758 1647 19 14 32 9 51 23 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 February 1263 1214 259 219 1522 1433 14 9 26 5 40 14 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 March 1476 1339 586 556 2062 1895 24 11 35 14 59 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 April 1503 1568 408 375 1911 1943 58 14 32 8 90 22 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 May 1984 2190 685 856 2669 3046 13 7 15 8 28 15 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 June 1291 1353 499 453 1790 1806 21 8 43 8 64 16 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 July 1682 1694 616 623 2298 2317 25 7 45 15 70 22 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 August 1931 1927 844 909 2775 2836 18 11 45 13 63 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 September 1530 1435 625 608 2155 2043 19 4 32 13 51 17 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 October 1811 1715 529 514 2340 2229 8 3 27 6 35 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 November 1060 995 612 646 1672 1641 19 5 30 10 49 15 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 December 603 557 202 207 805 764 6 5 9 6 15 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

17614 17347 6143 6253 23757 23600 244 98 371 115 615 213 0 0 0 0 0 0Total

Rural Urban Total Rural UrbanTotal Total

TABLE- 11
VITAL STATISTICS BY MONTH AND SEX,  2018

Sl. 
No Months

Births Deaths Infant Deaths
Rural Urban



Below 15 
Years 15-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45 and 

Above
Age Not 
Stated All Ages

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 0 87 2608 3018 4163 1180 785 74 24 11939

2 0 35 1184 1874 3914 2170 485 63 9725

3 0 0 680 1756 2287 1463 223 0 37 6446

4 0 0 735 874 1407 1007 0 0 0 4023

5 0 0 435 361 678 768 0 0 0 2242

6 0 0 0 112 450 0 0 0 0 562

7 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

9 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Above 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Not Stated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 146 5642 7995 12899 6588 1493 137 61 34961

TABLE - 12(I)
LIVE BIRTHS BY BIRTH ORDER AND AGE OF MOTHER, 2018 ; RURAL AREAS

Birth Order
Age of Mother



Below 
15 Years 15-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45 and 

Above
Age Not 

Stated All Ages

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 0 8 942 897 417 456 51 23 74 2868

2 0 14 817 850 408 339 37 29 33 2527

3 0 0 704 798 375 307 0 0 55 2239

4 0 0 462 664 296 297 0 0 0 1719

5 0 0 445 549 301 289 0 0 0 1584

6 0 0 412 478 287 197 0 0 0 1374

7 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45

8 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 22

9 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

10 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

Above 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Not Stated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 22 3782 4321 2084 1885 88 52 162 12396

TABLE - 12(II)
LIVE BIRTHS BY BIRTH ORDER AND AGE OF MOTHER, 2018; URBAN AREAS

Birth 
Order

Age of Mother



 



Illiterate Below Matriculate Matriculate/Higher 
Secondary/Equivalent

Graduate and 
Above Total

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 879 1506 4985 4569 11939

2 595 846 3606 4678 9725

3 300 534 2712 2900 6446

4 265 509 1620 1629 4023

5 97 590 978 577 2242

6 80 197 198 87 562

7 8 3 0 0 11

8 4 4 0 0 8

9 5 0 0 0 5

10 0 0 0 0 0

Above 10 0 0 0 0 0

Not Stated 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2233 4189 14099 14440 34961

TABLE - 13(I)
LIVE BIRTHS BY BIRTH ORDER AND LITERACY OF MOTHER, 2018 ; RURAL AREAS

Birth Order

Literacy of Mother
Literate



Illiterate Below Matriculate Matriculate/Higher 
Secondary/Equivalent Graduate and Above Total

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 132 978 949 809 2868

2 804 476 812 435 2527

3 111 317 966 845 2239

4 123 245 706 645 1719

5 147 107 583 747 1584

6 45 89 595 645 1374

7 23 17 5 0 45

8 11 7 4 0 22

9 10 0 0 0 10

10 8 0 0 0 8

Above 10 0 0 0 0 0

Not Stated 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1414 2236 4620 4126 12396

TABLE - 13(II)

LIVE BIRTHS BY BIRTH ORDER AND LITERACY OF MOTHER, 2018 ;  URBAN AREAS

Birth order

Literacy of Mother

Literate



Illiterate Below 
Matriculate

Matriculate/Higher 
Secondary/Equivalent

Graduate and 
Above Total

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 180 493 770 1240 2683

2 165 770 704 1871 3510

3 118 567 697 3050 4432

4 186 596 1928 3088 5798

5 170 1552 2413 1545 5680

6 266 559 1710 1789 4324

7 562 1390 2661 1340 5953

8 218 112 1589 655 2574

9 2 1 0 0 3

10 4 0 0 0 4

Above 10 0 0 0 0 0

Not Stated 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1873 6043 12476 14583 34961

TABLE - 14(I)
LIVE BIRTHS BY BIRTH ORDER AND LITERACY OF FATHER, 2018 ; RURAL AREAS

Literacy of Father
Literate



Below 
Matriculate

Matriculate/ Higher 
Secondary/ Equivalent

Graduate and 
Above Total

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 190 890 542 1170 2792

2 85 796 597 790 2268

3 65 669 819 871 2424

4 45 456 764 646 1911

5 32 597 660 450 1739

6 30 508 458 248 1244

7 5 3 0 0 8

8 4 2 0 0 6

9 2 0 0 2

10 1 1 0 0 2

Above 10 0 0 0 0 0

Not Stated 0

Total 459 3922 3840 4175 12396

TABLE - 14(II)
LIVE BIRTHS BY BIRTH ORDER AND LITERACY OF FATHER, 2018 ;  URBAN AREAS

Birth Order

Literacy of Father

Illiterate
Literate



Birth 
Order

Professional 
Technical & 
Related 
Workers

Administrative 
Executive & 
Managerial 
Workers

Clerical 
Workers

Sales 
Workers

Farmers 
,Fishermen, 
Hunters 
,Loggers etc 
and Related 
Workers

Production & Other 
Related workers 
Transport 
Equipment 
Operators & 
Labourers

Others whose 
Occupation is 
Not Else Where 
Classified

Non-
Workers

Service 
Workers

Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 105 55 68 200 300 540 700 510 205 2683
2 103 68 95 556 912 511 813 241 211 3510
3 185 50 102 800 980 811 489 515 500 4432
4 145 65 103 810 2053 1200 505 660 257 5798
5 106 89 145 500 1060 1999 806 565 410 5680
6 102 29 105 648 1200 1006 504 420 310 4324
7 130 52 108 800 1036 2105 692 452 578 5953
8 56 43 85 352 58 562 562 600 256 2574
9 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
10 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

Above 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not Stated

Total 932 451 811 4670 7601 8735 5071 3963 2727 34961

TABLE - 15(I)
LIVE BIRTHS BY BIRTH ORDER AND OCCUPATION OF FATHER, 2018 ;  RURAL AREAS



Birth Order Professional 
Technical & 
Related 
Workers

Administrative 
Executive & 
Managerial 
Workers

Clerical 
Workers

Sales 
Workers

Farmers 
,Fishermen, 
Hunters, 
Loggers etc 
and Related 
Workers

Production & Other 
Related Workers 
Transport Equipment 
Operators & 
Labourers

Others whose 
Occupation is 
Not Else Where 
Classified

Non-
Workers

Service 
Workers

Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 115 122 40 310 50 745 600 610 200 2792
2 245 215 55 250 42 605 415 213 228 2268
3 230 170 125 915 92 244 325 207 116 2424
4 225 226 149 663 15 202 108 213 110 1911
5 210 214 120 556 56 258 117 105 103 1739
6 185 205 128 106 40 218 147 103 112 1244
7 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 8
8 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 6
9 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
10 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

Above 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not Stated

Total 1210 1152 617 2804 303 2277 1713 1451 869 12396

TABLE - 15(II)
LIVE BIRTHS BY BIRTH ORDER AND OCCUPATION OF FATHER, 2018 ; URBAN AREAS



Hindus Muslims Christians Others Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 80 47 2651 14 2792

2 143 67 2055 3 2268

3 158 18 2244 4 2424

4 51 39 1821 0 1911

5 20 0 1719 0 1739

6 150 93 999 2 1244

7 0 0 8 0 8

8 0 0 6 0 6

9 0 0 2 0 2

10 0 0 2 0 2

Above 10 0 0 0 0 0

Not Stated 0 0 0 0 0

Total 602 264 11507 23 12396

Table - 16(II)

Birth Order

FATHER'S RELIGION

       LIVE BIRTHS BY BIRTH ORDER AND FATHER'S RELIGION, 2018  ; URBAN AREAS



Hindus Muslims Christians Others Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 279 84 2315 5 2683

2 223 19 3260 8 3510

3 29 85 4316 2 4432

4 32 38 5728 0 5798

5 80 2 5592 6 5680

6 76 9 4239 0 4324

7 6 2 5945 0 5953

8 0 5 2569 0 2574

9 0 0 3 0 3

10 0 0 4 0 4

Above 10 0 0 0 0 0

Not Stated 0 0 0 0 0

Total 725 244 33971 21 34961

Table - 16(I)
LIVE BIRTHS BY BIRTH ORDER AND FATHER'S RELIGION,  2018 ; RURAL AREAS 

Birth Order

FATHER'S RELIGION



Rural/ 
Urban

Sex Professional 
Technical & 
Related 
Workers

Administrative 
Executive & 
Managerial 
Workers

Clerical 
Workers

Sales 
Workers

Farmers, 
Fishermen, 
Hunters, 
Loggers etc. 
and Related 
Workers

Production 
& Other 
Related 
Workers 
Transport 
Equipment 
Operators & 
Labourers

Other Whose 
Occupation 
is Not Else 
Where 
Classified

Non-
Workers

Service 
Workers

Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

M 20 12 15 20 43 52 31 40 11 244

F 5 5 6 2 22 21 6 10 21 98

T 25 17 21 22 65 73 37 50 32 342

M 30 12 20 50 76 72 50 40 21 371

F 5 2 10 18 18 15 10 20 17 115

T 35 14 30 68 94 87 60 60 38 486

M 50 24 35 70 119 124 81 80 32 615

F 10 7 16 20 40 36 16 30 38 213

T 60 31 51 90 159 160 97 110 70 828

TABLE - 17

DEATHS BY OCCUPATION AND SEX – 2018

Rural

Urban

Total



Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Under 1 Week 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1. Week to Below 1 Month 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Month to Below 3 Months 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Months to Below 6 Months 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Month to Below 12 Months 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total : 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TABLE - 18
INFANTS DEATHS BY SEX & AGE, 2018

Age

Rural Urban All areas



Age Rural
Towns with Population 30,000 

and Above All Other Urban Areas Total for All Urban Areas
1 5

Below 15 Years 0 0 0 0

15-19 0 0 0 0

20-24 0 0 0 0

25-29 0 0 0 0

30-34 0 0 0 0

35-39 0 0 0 0

40-44 0 0 0 0

45-49 0 0 0 0

50 and Above 0 0 0 0

Total for All Areas 0 0 0 0

TABLE - 19
MATERNAL DEATHS BY AGE ,  2018



M F M F M F M F M F M F M F M
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1. Kohima 75 79 77 66 189 177 34 28 21 18 62 32 1670 1874 116

2. Phek 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 65 127 0

3. Mokokchung 9 7 3 5 54 50 10 5 5 2 40 11 1757 1987 75

4. Wokha 7 3 3 4 46 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 319 332 3

5. Zunheboto 14 9 6 11 120 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 2056 2065 0

6. Tuensang 61 53 4 6 110 110 32 4 1 1 49 4 4773 4346 21

7. Mon 68 74 15 11 134 123 56 5 5 1 44 14 7113 6691 8

8. Dimapur 51 69 32 25 39 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 2495 2737 0

9. Peren 7 12 12 12 11 23 0 0 1 0 3 0 1043 1092 4

10. Longleng 32 29 0 2 21 15 2 1 0 0 8 0 590 516 9

11. Kiphire 8 2 0 0 9 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 659 659 1

Total 
Nagaland

332 338 152 142 733 694 135 44 33 22 210 61 22540 22426 237

After 30 Days but 
Within 1 Year

Live Births

DeaAfter 30 days but 
Within 1 Year

Delayed Registration 

Within Time Limit

TABLE-20
TIME GAP IN REGISTRATION OF LIVE BIRTHS AND DEATHS; 2018

District

NUMBER OF EVENTS REGISTERED
Number of Events Registere   

Previous Calender Year

Within 30 DaysWithin Time 
Limit

Delayed Registration 

Live BirthsWithin 30 Days

Deaths
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20

0

31

0
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21

0

0

4

1

86
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22 26 2 124 85 24 6 2
34 25 30 98 66 31 12 2
24 26 2 4 75 80 23 6 1





27 6
31 11

8 8
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